
  
  

 

 
  

 
 

 

   

Ranglisten / Classement / Classifiche 

Circuit Paul Ricard / Le Castellet 
Porsche Sports Cup Suisse 

Porsche Sprint Challenge Suisse 

Porsche Drivers Competition Suisse 

30. Mai – 01. Juni 2024 

 



Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Total

1 701 PENALBA Xavier 991 GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport PCZ 148 2:23.37 2:23.08 29 2:23.63 26 2:23.23 14 2:23.85 48 2:23.06 31 148

2 718 PIAGET Gabriel 718 GT4 RS Stadler Motorsport 148 2:33.34 2:33.77 43 2:33.38 4 2:33.60 26 2:33.31 3 2:32.62 72 148

3 712 LATTION Kevin 718 GT4 RS PCGE 189 2:22.40 2:22.16 24 2:22.70 30 2:22.70 30 2:22.74 34 2:21.69 71 189

4 702 MÜLLER Philipp 718 GT4 RS Stadler Motorsport 219 2:24.39 2:23.85 54 2:24.85 46 2:23.84 55 2:24.55 16 2:24.87 48 219

5 707 MEISTER Peter 992 GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport 294 2:21.97 2:23.14 117 2:22.26 29 2:21.49 48 2:21.39 58 2:21.55 42 294

Short Regularity
Final Ranking

Page: 1 / 1

Software : Regularity Manager by ITS

Timing : www.itschrono.com Printed at 10:52 AM  Saturday, June 1, 2024



# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

               

CLASS : 1
1 30 HIRSIGER Felix 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 18 38:06.789 - - 02:06.497 3

2 77 MEZZETTI William 1 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 18 38:22.287 15.498 15.498 02:07.006 5

3 99 YIP Dylan 1 Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 18 38:30.350 23.561 08.063 02:07.058 11

4 3 BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 18 38:30.907 24.118 00.557 02:07.302 6

5 21 SEGRE Matteo 1 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 18 38:41.346 34.557 10.439 02:07.256 4

6 5 HEGGLIN Peter 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZG 992 GT3 Cup 18 38:42.717 35.928 01.371 02:07.729 11

7 20 PIDOUX Sébastien 1 Sportec Racing PCV 992 GT3 Cup 18 38:42.980 36.191 00.263 02:07.950 14

8 17 LANGER Christof 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:00.235 53.446 17.255 02:08.888 8

9 23 WINKLER Thomas 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZG 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:01.286 54.497 01.051 02:08.829 7

10 74 ARN Marc 1 Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:01.639 54.850 00.353 02:08.653 6

11 22 KLINGELNBERG Jan 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:06.607 59.818 04.968 02:08.875 6

12 8 SCHMID Daniel 1 ANT Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:11.395 01:04.606 04.788 02:09.027 8

13 9 INDERBITZIN Ernst 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:17.648 01:10.859 06.253 02:09.465 16

14 88 LAFIX 1 KLK Racing Team - 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:18.015 01:11.226 00.367 02:09.865 16

15 11 CASELLLA Luca 1 Ortho Racing PCTI 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:23.117 01:16.328 05.102 02:10.107 6

16 25 POPOFF Georges 1 Mega Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:28.866 01:22.077 05.749 02:08.172 8

17 19 SACCHET Marco 1 ANT Performance PCGR 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:30.234 01:23.445 01.368 02:10.289 13

18 27 CHRISTIE Roderick 1 Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:38.458 01:31.669 08.224 02:08.411 9

19 28 SARCINELLI Nicola 1 DInamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:44.854 01:38.065 06.396 02:09.795 8

               

Not Classified

20 7 GIOGA 1 Bellspeed - 992 GT3 Cup 9 22:26.889 9 Tr / Lap 9 Tr / Lap 02:08.966 6

               

Best time Overall : 02:06.497 (165.6 km/h), (No. 30) HIRSIGER Felix
 

#8 - 5 second Penalty - Track Limit

#25 - 5 second Penalty - Track Limit

 

 

 
CIRCUIT PAUL RICARD

30 - 31 MAY & 1 JUNE 2024

 
GROUP GT3 CUP SPRINT 1

FINAL RANKING BY CLASS
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# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1 30 HIRSIGER Felix 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 18 38:06.789 - - 02:06.497 3

2 77 MEZZETTI William 1 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 18 38:22.287 15.498 15.498 02:07.006 5

3 99 YIP Dylan 1 Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 18 38:30.350 23.561 08.063 02:07.058 11

4 3 BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 18 38:30.907 24.118 00.557 02:07.302 6

5 21 SEGRE Matteo 1 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 18 38:41.346 34.557 10.439 02:07.256 4

6 5 HEGGLIN Peter 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZG 992 GT3 Cup 18 38:42.717 35.928 01.371 02:07.729 11

7 20 PIDOUX Sébastien 1 Sportec Racing PCV 992 GT3 Cup 18 38:42.980 36.191 00.263 02:07.950 14

8 17 LANGER Christof 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:00.235 53.446 17.255 02:08.888 8

9 23 WINKLER Thomas 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZG 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:01.286 54.497 01.051 02:08.829 7

10 74 ARN Marc 1 Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:01.639 54.850 00.353 02:08.653 6

11 22 KLINGELNBERG Jan 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:06.607 59.818 04.968 02:08.875 6

12 8 SCHMID Daniel 1 ANT Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:11.395 1:04.606 04.788 02:09.027 8

13 9 INDERBITZIN Ernst 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:17.648 1:10.859 06.253 02:09.465 16

14 88 LAFIX 1 KLK Racing Team - 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:18.015 1:11.226 00.367 02:09.865 16

15 11 CASELLLA Luca 1 Ortho Racing PCTI 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:23.117 1:16.328 05.102 02:10.107 6

16 25 POPOFF Georges 1 Mega Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:28.866 1:22.077 05.749 02:08.172 8

17 19 SACCHET Marco 1 ANT Performance PCGR 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:30.234 1:23.445 01.368 02:10.289 13

18 27 CHRISTIE Roderick 1 Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:38.458 1:31.669 08.224 02:08.411 9

19 28 SARCINELLI Nicola 1 DInamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 18 39:44.854 1:38.065 06.396 02:09.795 8

               

Not Classified

20 7 GIOGA 1 Bellspeed - 992 GT3 Cup 9 22:26.889 9 Lp. 9 Lp. 02:08.966 6

               

 #8 - 5 second Penalty - Track Limit
#25 - 5 second Penalty - Track Limit

 

 

 
CIRCUIT PAUL RICARD

30 - 31 MAY & 1 JUNE 2024

 
GROUP GT3 CUP SPRINT 1

FINAL RANKING SCRACTH
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# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

               

CLASS : 21
1 206 GURUNATH 21 Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 38:54.397 - - 02:08.692 6

2 214 TOMASONI Marcelo 21 Proton Huber Competition - 992 GT3 Cup 16 38:54.895 00.498 00.498 02:08.790 5

3 205 FROIO Massimo 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 16 38:55.121 00.724 00.226 02:08.719 5

4 218 MEKVABISHIVILI Merabi 21 Proton Huber Competition - 992 GT3 Cup 16 38:59.671 05.274 04.550 02:08.780 6

5 207 VOSSOS Antoninos 21 ID Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 39:00.246 05.849 00.575 02:08.899 6

6 221 VOLLET Jürgen 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 39:01.226 06.829 00.980 02:09.278 7

7 216 PERONI Luigi 21 BeDriver - 992 GT3 Cup 16 39:05.878 11.481 04.652 02:09.411 4

8 204 TAKAHASHI Sadamoto 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 16 39:06.308 11.911 00.430 02:10.045 8

9 202 SPESCHA Adrian 21 Stadler Motorsport PCGR 992 GT3 Cup 16 39:07.248 12.851 00.940 02:10.605 10

10 224 MONEGRO Joel 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 39:07.914 13.517 00.666 02:10.001 8

11 217 WEIDNER Tobias 21 Proton Huber Competition - 992 GT3 Cup 16 39:10.479 16.082 02.565 02:11.004 6
               

Not Classified

12 223 NIELSEN John 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 10 22:11.677 6 Tr / Lap 6 Tr / Lap 02:09.102 8
               

CLASS : 23
1 231 MENOTTI Philippe 23 ANT Performance - / PCZB 991 II GT3 R 16 38:50.509 - - 02:05.268 2

2 232 DINKELDEIN Patrick 23 Proton Competition - 991 II GT3 R 16 38:51.418 00.909 00.909 02:05.803 3
               

CLASS : 24
1 251 DREISOW Jörg 24 PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 R 16 38:53.723 - - 02:05.451 6

               

CLASS : 30
1 261 TOISON Cédric 30 Nod System by HRT - 997 GT3 Cup S 16 39:09.379 - - 02:11.792 5

               

CLASS : 40
1 279 TRILLER Wolfgang 40 Koglbauer Motorsport - 991 GT3 Cup 16 38:59.067 - - 02:08.055 3

2 271 FIORE Mattia 40 Vago Racing - 991 II GT3 Cup 16 39:11.224 12.157 12.157 02:13.741 2

               

Best time Overall : 02:05.268 (167.3 km/h), (No. 231) MENOTTI Philippe
 

#223 - 15 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit

 
 

 
CIRCUIT PAUL RICARD

30 - 31 MAY & 1 JUNE 2024

 
GROUP OPEN GT SPRINT 1

FINAL RANKING BY CLASS
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# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1 231 MENOTTI Philippe 23 ANT Performance - / PCZB 991 II GT3 R 16 38:50.509 - - 02:05.268 2

2 232 DINKELDEIN Patrick 23 Proton Competition - 991 II GT3 R 16 38:51.418 00.909 00.909 02:05.803 3

3 251 DREISOW Jörg 24 PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 R 16 38:53.723 03.214 02.305 02:05.451 6

4 206 GURUNATH 21 Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 38:54.397 03.888 00.674 02:08.692 6

5 214 TOMASONI Marcelo 21 Proton Huber Competition - 992 GT3 Cup 16 38:54.895 04.386 00.498 02:08.790 5

6 205 FROIO Massimo 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 16 38:55.121 04.612 00.226 02:08.719 5

7 279 TRILLER Wolfgang 40 Koglbauer Motorsport - 991 GT3 Cup 16 38:59.067 08.558 03.946 02:08.055 3

8 218 MEKVABISHIVILI Merabi 21 Proton Huber Competition - 992 GT3 Cup 16 38:59.671 09.162 00.604 02:08.780 6

9 207 VOSSOS Antoninos 21 ID Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 39:00.246 09.737 00.575 02:08.899 6

10 221 VOLLET Jürgen 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 39:01.226 10.717 00.980 02:09.278 7

11 216 PERONI Luigi 21 BeDriver - 992 GT3 Cup 16 39:05.878 15.369 04.652 02:09.411 4

12 204 TAKAHASHI Sadamoto 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 16 39:06.308 15.799 00.430 02:10.045 8

13 202 SPESCHA Adrian 21 Stadler Motorsport PCGR 992 GT3 Cup 16 39:07.248 16.739 00.940 02:10.605 10

14 224 MONEGRO Joel 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 39:07.914 17.405 00.666 02:10.001 8

15 261 TOISON Cédric 30 Nod System by HRT - 997 GT3 Cup S 16 39:09.379 18.870 01.465 02:11.792 5

16 217 WEIDNER Tobias 21 Proton Huber Competition - 992 GT3 Cup 16 39:10.479 19.970 01.100 02:11.004 6

17 271 FIORE Mattia 40 Vago Racing - 991 II GT3 Cup 16 39:11.224 20.715 00.745 02:13.741 2

               

Not Classified

18 223 NIELSEN John 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 10 22:11.677 6 Lp. 6 Lp. 02:09.102 8

               

 #223 - 15 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit  
 

 
CIRCUIT PAUL RICARD

30 - 31 MAY & 1 JUNE 2024

 
GROUP OPEN GT SPRINT 1

FINAL RANKING SCRACTH
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# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

               

CLASS : 10
1 114 GUEDES Tomas 10 Autorlando - 718 GT4 RS CS 17 37:29.631 - - 02:11.589 7

2 104 STEBLER Remo 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 RS CS 17 37:32.723 03.092 03.092 02:11.879 7

3 101 SCHETTY Patrick 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 RS CS 17 37:41.670 12.039 08.947 02:12.287 8

4 107 LÜSCHER Ekaterina 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 RS CS 17 37:46.222 16.591 04.552 02:12.391 4

5 109 HEINIGER Andreas 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 RS CS 17 38:21.272 51.641 35.050 02:14.230 12

6 105 RÜEGGER Balz 10 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 718 GT4 RS CS 17 38:21.966 52.335 00.694 02:13.707 16

7 112 WELLS Matthew 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 RS CS 17 39:08.544 01:38.913 46.578 02:16.537 9

               

CLASS : 11
               

Not Classified

1 124 CHÂTELAIN Guillaume 11 Widberg Motorsport PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 6 23:23.313 - - 02:19.750 3

               

CLASS : 12
1 142 STEINER Roman 12 Fach Auto Tech - 718 GT4 CS 17 39:44.476 - - 02:18.398 15

               

Best time Overall : 02:11.589 (159.2 km/h), (No. 114) GUEDES Tomas
   

 
CIRCUIT PAUL RICARD

30 - 31 MAY & 1 JUNE 2024

 
GROUP GT4 SPRINT 1

FINAL RANKING BY CLASS
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# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1 114 GUEDES Tomas 10 Autorlando - 718 GT4 RS CS 17 37:29.631 - - 02:11.589 7

2 104 STEBLER Remo 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 RS CS 17 37:32.723 03.092 03.092 02:11.879 7

3 101 SCHETTY Patrick 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 RS CS 17 37:41.670 12.039 08.947 02:12.287 8

4 107 LÜSCHER Ekaterina 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 RS CS 17 37:46.222 16.591 04.552 02:12.391 4

5 109 HEINIGER Andreas 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 RS CS 17 38:21.272 51.641 35.050 02:14.230 12

6 105 RÜEGGER Balz 10 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 718 GT4 RS CS 17 38:21.966 52.335 00.694 02:13.707 16

7 112 WELLS Matthew 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 RS CS 17 39:08.544 1:38.913 46.578 02:16.537 9

8 142 STEINER Roman 12 Fach Auto Tech - 718 GT4 CS 17 39:44.476 2:14.845 35.932 02:18.398 15

               

Not Classified

9 124 CHÂTELAIN Guillaume 11 Widberg Motorsport PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 6 23:23.313 11 Lp. 11 Lp. 02:19.750 3

               

   

 
CIRCUIT PAUL RICARD

30 - 31 MAY & 1 JUNE 2024

 
GROUP GT4 SPRINT 1

FINAL RANKING SCRACTH

 

PAGE 1/1 TIMING: WWW.ITS-EVENTS.COM PRINTED : 2024/06/01 15:10



Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Time 6 Points 6 Time 7 Points 7 Time 8 Points 8 Time 9 Points 9 Total

1 702 MÜLLER Philipp 718 GT4 RS Stadler Motorsport 170 2:24.69 2:24.53 16 2:24.09 60 2:24.51 18 2:24.51 18 2:25.29 Joker 2:25.09 40 2:24.64 5 2:24.76 7 2:24.75 6 170

2 712 LATTION Kevin 718 GT4 RS PCGE 197 2:24.52 2:23.99 53 2:24.67 15 2:24.51 1 2:24.93 41 2:25.37 Joker 2:24.31 21 2:24.17 35 2:24.30 22 2:24.43 9 197

3 701 PENALBA Xavier 991 GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport PCZ 242 2:23.84 2:22.48 Joker 2:23.76 8 2:23.50 34 2:23.76 8 2:24.37 53 2:24.30 46 2:24.36 52 2:23.80 4 2:24.21 37 242

4 718 PIAGET Gabriel 718 GT4 RS Stadler Motorsport 314 2:32.48 2:34.24 Joker 2:32.24 24 2:32.85 37 2:32.01 47 2:32.78 30 2:31.97 51 2:31.71 77 2:32.12 36 2:32.36 12 314

5 707 MEISTER Peter 992 GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport 641 2:22.69 2:25.32 Joker 2:24.09 140 2:23.16 47 2:22.32 37 2:21.77 92 2:22.27 42 2:22.38 31 2:21.41 128 2:21.45 124 641

Long Regularity
FINAL RANKING

Page: 1 / 1

Software : Regularity Manager by ITS

Timing : www.itschrono.com Printed at 3:40 PM  Saturday, June 1, 2024



# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

               

CLASS : 1
1 30 HIRSIGER Felix 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:46.487 - - 02:07.364 4

2 77 MEZZETTI William 1 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:58.660 12.173 12.173 02:08.154 3

3 3 BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:03.196 16.709 04.536 02:08.332 11

4 99 YIP Dylan 1 Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:10.141 23.654 06.945 02:08.814 2

5 27 CHRISTIE Roderick 1 Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:12.019 25.532 01.878 02:09.128 12

6 5 HEGGLIN Peter 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZG 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:12.027 25.540 00.008 02:08.922 8

7 74 ARN Marc 1 Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:13.292 26.805 01.265 02:09.066 7

8 20 PIDOUX Sébastien 1 Sportec Racing PCV 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:22.939 36.452 09.647 02:08.665 12

9 22 KLINGELNBERG Jan 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:23.325 36.838 00.386 02:09.640 9

10 88 LAFIX 1 KLK Racing Team - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:36.957 50.470 13.632 02:10.687 12

11 7 GIOGA 1 Bellspeed - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:37.527 51.040 00.570 02:09.938 10

12 11 CASELLLA Luca 1 Ortho Racing PCTI 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:48.934 01:02.447 11.407 02:11.281 4

13 9 INDERBITZIN Ernst 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:53.110 01:06.623 04.176 02:10.807 10

14 25 DI LEO Enrico 1 Mega Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:53.778 01:07.291 00.668 02:11.635 11

15 8 SCHMID Daniel 1 ANT Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 13 29:05.297 01:18.810 11.519 02:10.023 5

16 28 SARCINELLI Nicola 1 DInamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 13 29:06.959 01:20.472 01.662 02:10.458 11

17 17 LANGER Christof 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 1 02:32.144 12 Tr / Lap 12 Tr / Lap - 0

18 23 WINKLER Thomas 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZG 992 GT3 Cup 1 02:41.163 12 Tr / Lap 09.019 - 0

19 21 SEGRE Matteo 1 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 1 02:51.071 12 Tr / Lap 09.908 - 0

               

Best time Overall : 02:07.364 (164.5 km/h), (No. 30) HIRSIGER Felix
   

 
CIRCUIT PAUL RICARD

30 - 31 MAY & 1 JUNE 2024

 
GROUP GT3 CUP SPRINT 2

FINAL RANKING BY CLASS
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# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1 30 HIRSIGER Felix 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:46.487 - - 02:07.364 4

2 77 MEZZETTI William 1 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:58.660 12.173 12.173 02:08.154 3

3 3 BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:03.196 16.709 04.536 02:08.332 11

4 99 YIP Dylan 1 Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:10.141 23.654 06.945 02:08.814 2

5 27 CHRISTIE Roderick 1 Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:12.019 25.532 01.878 02:09.128 12

6 5 HEGGLIN Peter 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZG 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:12.027 25.540 00.008 02:08.922 8

7 74 ARN Marc 1 Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:13.292 26.805 01.265 02:09.066 7

8 20 PIDOUX Sébastien 1 Sportec Racing PCV 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:22.939 36.452 09.647 02:08.665 12

9 22 KLINGELNBERG Jan 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:23.325 36.838 00.386 02:09.640 9

10 88 LAFIX 1 KLK Racing Team - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:36.957 50.470 13.632 02:10.687 12

11 7 GIOGA 1 Bellspeed - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:37.527 51.040 00.570 02:09.938 10

12 11 CASELLLA Luca 1 Ortho Racing PCTI 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:48.934 1:02.447 11.407 02:11.281 4

13 9 INDERBITZIN Ernst 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:53.110 1:06.623 04.176 02:10.807 10

14 25 DI LEO Enrico 1 Mega Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:53.778 1:07.291 00.668 02:11.635 11

15 8 SCHMID Daniel 1 ANT Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 13 29:05.297 1:18.810 11.519 02:10.023 5

16 28 SARCINELLI Nicola 1 DInamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 13 29:06.959 1:20.472 01.662 02:10.458 11

17 17 LANGER Christof 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 1 02:32.144 12 Lp. 12 Lp. - 0

18 23 WINKLER Thomas 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZG 992 GT3 Cup 1 02:41.163 12 Lp. 09.019 - 0

19 21 SEGRE Matteo 1 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 1 02:51.071 12 Lp. 09.908 - 0

               

   

 
CIRCUIT PAUL RICARD

30 - 31 MAY & 1 JUNE 2024

 
GROUP GT3 CUP SPRINT 2

FINAL RANKING SCRACTH
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# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

               

CLASS : 21
1 214 TOMASONI Marcelo 21 Proton Huber Competition - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:11.784 - - 02:08.859 7

2 218 MEKVABISHIVILI Merabi 21 Proton Huber Competition - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:12.296 00.512 00.512 02:08.916 7

3 205 FROIO Massimo 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:29.634 17.850 17.338 02:10.172 6

4 206 GURUNATH 21 Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:34.031 22.247 04.397 02:08.966 6

5 224 MONEGRO Joel 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:35.646 23.862 01.615 02:10.150 11

6 216 PERONI Luigi 21 BeDriver - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:36.193 24.409 00.547 02:10.110 10

7 202 SPESCHA Adrian 21 Stadler Motorsport PCGR 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:38.733 26.949 02.540 02:10.117 11

8 207 VOSSOS Antoninos 21 ID Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:41.795 30.011 03.062 02:08.855 10

9 221 VOLLET Jürgen 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 29:04.111 52.327 22.316 02:10.626 8

10 217 WEIDNER Tobias 21 Proton Huber Competition - 992 GT3 Cup 13 29:13.345 01:01.561 09.234 02:12.494 6

               

Leth Than 1 Lap

11 204 TAKAHASHI Sadamoto 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

               

CLASS : 23
1 231 MENOTTI Philippe 23 ANT Performance - / PCZB 991 II GT3 R 13 27:25.693 - - 02:05.209 11

2 232 DINKELDEIN Patrick 23 Proton Competition - 991 II GT3 R 13 27:35.852 10.159 10.159 02:05.967 13

               

CLASS : 24
1 251 DREISOW Jörg 24 PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 R 13 27:29.799 - - 02:05.587 9

               

CLASS : 30
1 261 TOISON Cédric 30 Nod System by HRT - 997 GT3 Cup S 13 29:15.575 - - 02:13.031 9

               

CLASS : 40
1 279 TRILLER Wolfgang 40 Koglbauer Motorsport - 991 GT3 Cup 13 28:23.936 - - 02:07.865 4

2 271 BIASSONI Matteo 40 Vago Racing - 991 II GT3 Cup 13 29:39.592 01:15.656 01:15.656 02:14.069 7

               

Best time Overall : 02:05.209 (167.3 km/h), (No. 231) MENOTTI Philippe
 

#207 - 5 second Penalty - Track Limit

 
 

 
CIRCUIT PAUL RICARD
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FINAL RANKING BY CLASS
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# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1 231 MENOTTI Philippe 23 ANT Performance - / PCZB 991 II GT3 R 13 27:25.693 - - 02:05.209 11

2 251 DREISOW Jörg 24 PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 R 13 27:29.799 04.106 04.106 02:05.587 9

3 232 DINKELDEIN Patrick 23 Proton Competition - 991 II GT3 R 13 27:35.852 10.159 06.053 02:05.967 13

4 214 TOMASONI Marcelo 21 Proton Huber Competition - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:11.784 46.091 35.932 02:08.859 7

5 218 MEKVABISHIVILI Merabi 21 Proton Huber Competition - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:12.296 46.603 00.512 02:08.916 7

6 279 TRILLER Wolfgang 40 Koglbauer Motorsport - 991 GT3 Cup 13 28:23.936 58.243 11.640 02:07.865 4

7 205 FROIO Massimo 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:29.634 1:03.941 05.698 02:10.172 6

8 206 GURUNATH 21 Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:34.031 1:08.338 04.397 02:08.966 6

9 224 MONEGRO Joel 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:35.646 1:09.953 01.615 02:10.150 11

10 216 PERONI Luigi 21 BeDriver - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:36.193 1:10.500 00.547 02:10.110 10

11 202 SPESCHA Adrian 21 Stadler Motorsport PCGR 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:38.733 1:13.040 02.540 02:10.117 11

12 207 VOSSOS Antoninos 21 ID Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:41.795 1:16.102 03.062 02:08.855 10

13 221 VOLLET Jürgen 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 29:04.111 1:38.418 22.316 02:10.626 8

14 217 WEIDNER Tobias 21 Proton Huber Competition - 992 GT3 Cup 13 29:13.345 1:47.652 09.234 02:12.494 6

15 261 TOISON Cédric 30 Nod System by HRT - 997 GT3 Cup S 13 29:15.575 1:49.882 02.230 02:13.031 9

16 271 BIASSONI Matteo 40 Vago Racing - 991 II GT3 Cup 13 29:39.592 2:13.899 24.017 02:14.069 7
               

Leth Than 1 Lap

17 204 TAKAHASHI Sadamoto 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0
               

 #207 - 5 second Penalty - Track Limit  
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FINAL RANKING SCRACTH
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# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

               

CLASS : 10
1 114 GUEDES Tomas 10 Autorlando - 718 GT4 RS CS 13 28:47.071 - - 02:12.018 9

2 104 STEBLER Remo 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 RS CS 13 28:47.666 00.595 00.595 02:11.924 10

3 109 HEINIGER Andreas 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 RS CS 13 29:50.944 01:03.873 01:03.278 02:14.689 2

4 112 WELLS Matthew 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 RS CS 13 30:12.072 01:25.001 21.128 02:17.487 9

5 107 LÜSCHER Ekaterina 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 RS CS 3 07:23.929 10 Tr / Lap 10 Tr / Lap 02:14.345 2

               

CLASS : 11
1 124 CHÂTELAIN Guillaume 11 Widberg Motorsport PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 6 14:08.686 - - 02:19.508 5

               

CLASS : 12
1 142 STEINER Roman 12 Fach Auto Tech - 718 GT4 CS 13 30:35.706 - - 02:18.405 11

               

Best time Overall : 02:11.924 (158.8 km/h), (No. 104) STEBLER Remo
   

 
CIRCUIT PAUL RICARD

30 - 31 MAY & 1 JUNE 2024

 
GROUP GT4 SPRINT 2

FINAL RANKING BY CLASS
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# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1 114 GUEDES Tomas 10 Autorlando - 718 GT4 RS CS 13 28:47.071 - - 02:12.018 9

2 104 STEBLER Remo 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 RS CS 13 28:47.666 00.595 00.595 02:11.924 10

3 109 HEINIGER Andreas 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 RS CS 13 29:50.944 1:03.873 1:03.278 02:14.689 2

4 112 WELLS Matthew 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 RS CS 13 30:12.072 1:25.001 21.128 02:17.487 9

5 142 STEINER Roman 12 Fach Auto Tech - 718 GT4 CS 13 30:35.706 1:48.635 23.634 02:18.405 11

6 124 CHÂTELAIN Guillaume 11 Widberg Motorsport PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 6 14:08.686 7 Lp. 7 Lp. 02:19.508 5

7 107 LÜSCHER Ekaterina 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 RS CS 3 07:23.929 10 Lp. 3 Lp. 02:14.345 2

               

   

 
CIRCUIT PAUL RICARD
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FINAL RANKING SCRACTH
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